DANIEL PREVETT

<u>daniel@prevettfinancial.com</u> <u>daniel@prevett.financial</u>

Safe Lock Advisors, LLC D/B/A PREVETT FINANCIAL

Prevettfinancial.com
Prevett.financial

Phone: (502) 205-5200

<u>Branch Office & Mailing Address:</u> 210 N Broadway St, Suite 5 Berea, KY 40403

Firm Supplemental Brochure ADV Part 2B November 28, 2022

This Brochure Supplement provides information about Daniel Prevett that supplements Safe Lock Advisors, LLC's brochure. You should have received a copy of that brochure. Please contact Mr. Prevett at (502) 205-5200 if you did not receive Safe Lock Advisors, LLC's Brochure or if you have any questions about the contents of this supplement. Additional information about Daniel Prevett is available on the SEC's website at www.adviserinfo.sec.gov. You can search this site by a unique identifying number, known as a CRD number. The CRD number for Mr. Prevett is 7235710.

Item 2 – Educational Background and Business Experience

Daniel Prevett

Born: 1985

Education:

United States Sports Academy

- Masters of Sports Science/Sports Medicine - 2014

Kentucky Christian University

- Bachelor of Business Administration with Finance Emphasis - 2007

Business Background:

Safe Lock Advisors, LLC D/B/A Prevett Financial

- Managing Member February 2020 to Present
- Investment Adviser Representative September 2020 to Present

Brewton Parker College – June 2015 to September 2019

- VP of Athletics and Student Development

Tennessee Temple University – August 2014 to May 2015

- Head Men's Basketball Coach

Asbury University – September 2008 to July 2014

- Assistant Men's Basketball Coach

Merit National Fund Advisors, LLC - December 2008 to December 2011

Administrator

Item 3 – Disciplinary Information

Registered investment adviser representatives are required to disclose all material facts regarding any legal or disciplinary events that could be material to your evaluation of each supervised person providing investment advice. Mr. Prevett has no information that is applicable to this item.

Item 4 – Other Business Activities

Mr. Prevett has no other business activities to report.

Item 5 – Additional Compensation

Mr. Prevett does not receive any additional compensation or economic benefits.

Item 6 – Supervision

Mr. Prevett is Managing Member and Chief Compliance Officer of the firm. As a result, he has no internal supervision placed over him. He is however bound by the firm's Code of Ethics and policies and procedures. Mr. Prevett can be reached at (502) 205-5200.

Item 7 – Requirements for State-Registered Advisers

ARBITRATION OR CIVIL, SELF-REGULATORY ORGANIZATION OR ADMINISTRATIVE PROCEEDINGS

Mr. Prevett has not been the subject of any arbitration, civil, self-regulatory organization or administrative findings.

BANKRUPTCY HISTORY

Mr. Prevett has not been the subject of a bankruptcy petition.